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IT’S TEAMWORK!



WORLDWIDE ISSUES

• Community participation
• Marine spatial planning

for protection
• Co-management

• Catch decline
• Ineffective centralized top-down approaches
• Lack of government resources



OMALI VIDA NÓN 
(SEA, OUR LIFE)

Project aims to promote 
better management of 
marine resources through 
the participation of those 
who are mainly affected -
fishers and fish traders.



STUDY AREA

• Around 8,000 ppl
• Area of 136 km2

• Declared a Biosphere 
Reserve in 2012

• Nationally, 62% below 
poverty line

• Reliance on subsistence 
farming and fisheries



• Food: fish is an 
essential part of 
local diet

IMPORTANCE OF SMALL 
SCALE FISHERIES IN PRINCIPE

• Income: artisanal fishing is 
the main source of 
income for a large part of 
population



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT

A. Use focal points from target communities



EXAMPLE: LANDING SURVEYS

Data collection done twice a week:
- Fishing effort
- Total catch
- Individual weights and measures (for indicator species)



LANDING SURVEYS: 
PRELIMINARY RESULTS
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LANDING SURVEYS: 
PRELIMINARY RESULTS



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT

B. Hire locally and build capacity



EXAMPLE: SOCIAL SURVEYS

6 coastal fishing communities and
5 randomly selected non-coastal
rural communities

Questions about
sociodemographics, economics, 
use and management of natural 
resources

869 people interviewed
• including 155 fish traders e 200 

fishers

Questionnaires in Feb-Mar 2017



SOCIAL SURVEYS: 
PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Increased Decreased Same Don’t know/ 
No answer

Catch 10% 
(36)

67% 
(239)

11%
(39)

12% 
(41)

Available 
fish at sea

8%
(29)

48% 
(172)

14% 
(51)

29% 
(103)

Fish size 5% 
(16)

29% 
(104)

43% 
(151)

24% 
(84)

Fish diversity 4% 
(14)

27% 
(96)

45% 
(158)

25% 
(87)

Perceived changes during last 10 years according to surveyed 
fishers and fish traders (N=355)



SOCIAL SURVEYS: 
PRELIMINARY RESULTS

According to fishers and fish traders (N=355):

What affects fish abundance 
at sea?

1: Small mesh size nets (37%)

2: Industrial fisheries (29%)

3: Fishing in the bays (23%)

What should be done so that 
there is more fish available at 

sea?

1: Stop use of small mesh size 
nets (42%)

2: Stop fishing in the bays 
(32%)

3: Control industrial fisheries 
(24%)



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT

C. Identify and meet key actors early on. Be 
neutral / act as facilitator



EXAMPLE:
COMMUNITY WORKSHOPS



COMMUNITY WORKSHOPS: 
SOME RESULTS

14 workshops

Participants:
142 people 

(73 men and 
69 women) 



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT
D. Give back



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT

E. Illustrate with other successful examples



EXAMPLE:
MAPPING FISHING AREAS

GPS trackers distributed in 6 target
communities in Fev 2017

32 fishers (5-6 per community)

Ongoing until Feb 2018



MAPPING FISHING AREAS:
PRELIMINARY RESULTS



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT

F. Assess and be clear about expectations



1. Ideas proposed by fishing

communities

2. Funding available up to 4000 

EUR per proposal (pilot phase)

3. Financial and environmental 

Developing skills 
for management 

of natural 
resources and 

conflict 
resolution

EXAMPLE: COMMUNITY IDEAS



TIPS FOR ENGAGEMENT

G. It’s not all about work



EXPECTED OUTCOMES

Participation + Spatial planning + Co-management

• Improved life conditions of fishing communities
• Better management and conservation of marine 

resources 
• Implementation of tested and successful solutions



Get in touch!

Email: a.m.g.nuno@exeter.ac.uk
Twitter: @Ana__Nuno

Project website: omaliprincipe.weebly.com


